36  Fuses
Indoor Railway DC Fuses
type WBT
Index
1. Features  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2. Applications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
3. Climatic working conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
4. Designations, versions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Fuse links for traction applications meet the requirements specified in
Table 2.
7. How to order
Order by specifying the following:
– product name,
– type symbol,
– rated voltage,
– rated current,
– quantity.
All additional requirements not listed in this catalogue should be
agreed with the manufacturer.
38  Fuses
8. Order example
1.  Type WBTI-3/30 fuse link for traction applications with a rated
voltage of 4kV, rated current of 20 A – 20 pcs.
2.  Type TBT2-3/20 fuse board for traction applications with
a rated voltage of 4 kV, rated current of 20 A – 20 pcs.
Table 1.
Fuse link type Applications
WBTI-3/3 to 20
WBTI-3/25 to 50
WBTI-3/80
Protection against the effects of short-circuits and overloads in the electric circuits of railway traction substation equipment.
WBTI-3/3 to 20
WBTI-3/25 to 50
Protection against the effects of short circuits and overload in the electric circuits  of traction vehicles, railcoach space-
-heating equipment and electric locomotive.
WBTG-3/3; 4; 6
WBTG-3/3-I
Protection against the effects of short circuits and overloads in electric single and multi-voltage circuits of rail coach space-
-heating equipment.
WBTGI-3/10; 16; 20 Protection against the effect of short-circuits and overloads in the electric single- and multi- voltage circuits of rail-coach
space-heating equipment as well as other d.c. circuits at traction vehicles. The dimension of these fuse- links meet the
requirements of German Standards DIN 43625.
WBTS-3/0,6; 1 Protection against the effects of short-circuits and overloads in the voltage measurement circuits and special electric
equipment in traction vehicles, if the nominal loads are lower than 1 A.
WBT-1,5/3; 15; 40 Protection against the effects of short circuits and overloads in electric circuits of traction substation equipment and
vehicles operating at a rated voltage not greater than 1 900 V DC.
Table 2.
Product type Compilance with Standards
WBTI-3/3 to 80 PN-69/E-06120 in scope of environmental requirements and vibration and shock resistance. General Requirements
according to PN-E-06172:1999, IEC Publ. 77 of 1968 as well as UIC 552VSheets, VII edition.
WBTG-3/3 to 6
WBTG-3/3-I
PN-69/E-06120 in scope of environmental requirements and vibration and shock resistance. General Requirements
according to PN-E-06172:1999, IEC Publ. 77 of 1968 as well as UIC 552VSheets of 1993.
WBTGI-3/10 to 20 VII edition PN-69/E-06120 in scope of environmental requirements and vibration and shock resistance.
DIN 43625 in scope of dimensional requirements General Requirements according to PN-E-06172:1999-14,
 IEC Publ. 77 of 1968 as well as UIC 552VSheets.
WBTS-3/0,6; 1 PN-69/E-06120 in scope of environmental requirements and vibration and shock resistance.
General Requirements acc. PN-E-06172:1999-14 IEC Publ. 77 of 1968.
WBT-1,5/3; 15; 40
PBT-1,5/40
WTO-67/ZPM Technical Requirements and AE/A10-15004.
The fuse boards for traction applications meet the requirements of
the following Standards:
PN-E-06172 in the scope specifi ed above.
Fuse type Fuse base type suitable for selected fuse types
WBTI-3/3; WBTI-3/6; WBTI-3/10; WBTI-3/16; WBTI-3/20 PBWMI-6/20, TBT2-3/20 i 50,TBTS2-3/20 i 50, TBTS 2-3/20,TBT2-3/20
WBTI-3/25; WBTI-3/32; WBTI-3/40 PBWMI-6/40,TBT2-3/20 i 50,TBTS2-3/20 i 50,TBT2-3/50
WBTI-3/50 TBT2-3/20 i 50,TBTS2-3/20 i 50,TBT2-3/53